Top Ten Team Scores

a b~ WD =

44th NCAA Division Il Wrestling Tournament

At Findlay - 3/10/2006 to 3/11/2006

Team Champion Nebraska-Omaha - 117 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Les Sigman - Nebraska-Omaha

Nebraska-Omaha 117 (3)
Nebraska-Kearney 98.5 (2)
Shippensburg 66.5
Central Oklahoma 64.5
Minnesota State-Mankato 63.5

Champions and Place Winners

125

133

141

149

157

165

174

184

197

285

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:
1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:
1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

Cody Garcia - Nebraska-Omaha (5-1)

Nick Smith - Minnesota State-Mankato (15-7)
Trevor Charboneau - Nebraska-Kearney (WBF 2:55)
Craig Fechko - Findlay (Med FFT)

Brett Allgood - Nebraska-Kearney (9-7)

Earl Jones - Central Oklahoma (7-1)

Ralph Acosta - Upper lowa (3-2)

Jeff Pfaffinger - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-1)

Thad Benton - Pittsburgh-Johnstown (4-2)
Brian Pitts - Adams State (6-4)

Jeff Rutledge - Nebraska-Kearney (17-8)

J.J. Zanetta - Mercyhurst (Med FFT)

Tony Guerra - Findlay (5-4)

Mikel Delk - Fort Hays State (9-6)

Ryan King - Augustana SD (3-1)

Ronald Paterniti - Gannon (9-7)

Brad Becker - Wisconsin-Parkside (WBF 6:29)
Patrick Allibone - Nebraska-Omaha (10-8 SV1)
Dustin Teeman - Truman State (4-2)

Stephen Humprey - Carson-Newman (6-1)

Nate Baker - Minnesota State-Moorhead (10-5)
Ross Taplin - Nebraska-Omaha (5-4 TB2)

Albert Miles - Pittsburgh-Johnstown (WBF 0:41)
Andy Pickar - Minnesota State-Mankato (WBF 2:14)

J.D. Naig - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 6:53)
Clinton MacNaught - Upper lowa (13-7)
Aaron Meister - Fort Hays State (3-2)
Quinn Tolbert - Newberry (7-3)

Tanner Linsacum - Nebraska-Kearney (10-7)
Mark Murphy - Shippensburg (WBF 1:17)

Greg Nurrenbern - Truman State (6-2)

Nate Buys - Augustana SD (WBF 4:57)

Plamen Paskalev - Central Missouri (5-3)
Jeff Sylvester - Nebraska-Kearney (11-3)
John Goral - Wisconsin-Parkside (WBF 1:23)
Ryan Kirst - Ashland (16-5)

Les Sigman - Nebraska-Omaha (1-0)

Jacob Lininger - Shippensburg (12-2)

Christopher Tuchscherer - Minnesota State-Moorhead (6-0)
Jose Navarro - Indianapolis (6-3)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

6
7
8
9
10

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

8th

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses.

Pittsburgh-Johnstown
Augustana SD
Findlay

Adams State
Indianapolis

Jamie Thomas - Shippensburg
Rob McCabe - Adams State

Mike Compton - Ashland

Andy Uhl - Findlay
Shane Perkey - Indianapolis

Dan Hilario - Nebraska-Omaha

Kyle Evans - Central Oklahoma

Shane Unger - Nebraska-Omaha
Charlie Pingleton - Indianapolis

Camille DuPont - Western State

Austin Scarset - Augustana SD
Scott Cleve - Adams State
Zachary Lee - Western State

Zach Schafer - Mercyhurst
Cody Henriksen - Augustana SD

Larry Wilbanks - Western State

Mike Jackson - Indianapolis

Jesse Sheets - Central Missouri

Clinton Salisbury - Findlay

Nathan Jones - Carson-Newman

Corey Jacoby - Shippensburg
Tim Boldt - Augustana SD

Casey Woodall - Adams State

Tervel Dlagnev - Nebraska-Kearn
Heath Soderstrom - Adams State
Chris Finn - Central Oklahoma

: Criston Bietz - Augustana SD

63
60
55.5
52
51.5

Shane Caruthers - Central Oklahoma

Brandon Reasy - Pittsburgh-Johnstown

Shea Timothy - Central Oklahoma

David Nordhues - Fort Hays State

Cort Petersen - Central Oklahoma

Mike Corcetti - Pittsburgh-Johnstown

John Koons - Minnesota State-Mankato

Joel Wipperfurth - Southwest Missouri

ey

2006 |

Zach Stevens - Minnesota State-Mankato
Patrick Sharp - New Mexico Highlands
Willie Hilton - North Carolina-Pembroke

Travis Krinkie - Minnesota State-Mankato
Tommy Clark - West Liberty State



