44th NCAA Division II Wrestling Tournament At Findlay - 3/10/2006 to 3/11/2006

Team Champion Nebraska-Omaha - 117 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Les Sigman - Nebraska-Omaha

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses.

1	Nebraska-Omaha	117	(3)	6	Pittsburgh-Johnstown	63	(1)
2	Nebraska-Kearney	98.5	(2)	7	Augustana SD	60	
3	Shippensburg	66.5		8	Findlay	55.5	(1)
4	Central Oklahoma	64.5		9	Adams State	52	
5	Minnesota State-Mankato	63.5		10	Indianapolis	51.5	

Champions and Place Winners

···u····p·	0113 0	ind i lade Williers		
125	3rd: 5th:	Cody Garcia - Nebraska-Omaha (5-1) Nick Smith - Minnesota State-Mankato (15-7) Trevor Charboneau - Nebraska-Kearney (WBF 2:55) Craig Fechko - Findlay (Med FFT)	4th: 6th:	Jamie Thomas - Shippensburg Rob McCabe - Adams State Shane Caruthers - Central Oklahoma Mike Compton - Ashland
133	3rd: 5th:	Brett Allgood - Nebraska-Kearney (9-7) Earl Jones - Central Oklahoma (7-1) Ralph Acosta - Upper Iowa (3-2) Jeff Pfaffinger - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-1)	4th: 6th:	Andy Uhl - Findlay Shane Perkey - Indianapolis Brandon Reasy - Pittsburgh-Johnstown Dan Hilario - Nebraska-Omaha
141	3rd: 5th:	Thad Benton - Pittsburgh-Johnstown (4-2) Brian Pitts - Adams State (6-4) Jeff Rutledge - Nebraska-Kearney (17-8) J.J. Zanetta - Mercyhurst (Med FFT)	4th: 6th:	Kyle Evans - Central Oklahoma Zach Stevens - Minnesota State-Mankato Patrick Sharp - New Mexico Highlands Willie Hilton - North Carolina-Pembroke
149	3rd: 5th:	Tony Guerra - Findlay (5-4) Mikel Delk - Fort Hays State (9-6) Ryan King - Augustana SD (3-1) Ronald Paterniti - Gannon (9-7)	4th: 6th:	Shane Unger - Nebraska-Omaha Charlie Pingleton - Indianapolis Shea Timothy - Central Oklahoma Camille DuPont - Western State
157	3rd: 5th:	Brad Becker - Wisconsin-Parkside (WBF 6:29) Patrick Allibone - Nebraska-Omaha (10-8 SV1) Dustin Teeman - Truman State (4-2) Stephen Humprey - Carson-Newman (6-1)	4th: 6th:	David Nordhues - Fort Hays State Austin Scarset - Augustana SD Scott Cleve - Adams State Zachary Lee - Western State
165	3rd: 5th:	Nate Baker - Minnesota State-Moorhead (10-5) Ross Taplin - Nebraska-Omaha (5-4 TB2) Albert Miles - Pittsburgh-Johnstown (WBF 0:41) Andy Pickar - Minnesota State-Mankato (WBF 2:14)	4th: 6th:	Zach Schafer - Mercyhurst Cody Henriksen - Augustana SD Cort Petersen - Central Oklahoma Larry Wilbanks - Western State
174	3rd: 5th:	J.D. Naig - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 6:53) Clinton MacNaught - Upper Iowa (13-7) Aaron Meister - Fort Hays State (3-2) Quinn Tolbert - Newberry (7-3)	4th: 6th:	Mike Jackson - Indianapolis Travis Krinkie - Minnesota State-Mankato Tommy Clark - West Liberty State Jesse Sheets - Central Missouri
184	3rd: 5th:	Tanner Linsacum - Nebraska-Kearney (10-7) Mark Murphy - Shippensburg (WBF 1:17) Greg Nurrenbern - Truman State (6-2) Nate Buys - Augustana SD (WBF 4:57)	4th: 6th:	Mike Corcetti - Pittsburgh-Johnstown Clinton Salisbury - Findlay John Koons - Minnesota State-Mankato Nathan Jones - Carson-Newman
197	3rd: 5th:	Plamen Paskalev - Central Missouri (5-3) Jeff Sylvester - Nebraska-Kearney (11-3) John Goral - Wisconsin-Parkside (WBF 1:23) Ryan Kirst - Ashland (16-5)	4th: 6th:	Corey Jacoby - Shippensburg Tim Boldt - Augustana SD Joel Wipperfurth - Southwest Missouri Casey Woodall - Adams State
285	3rd: 5th:	Les Sigman - Nebraska-Omaha (1-0) Jacob Lininger - Shippensburg (12-2) Christopher Tuchscherer - Minnesota State-Moorhead (6-0) Jose Navarro - Indianapolis (6-3)	4th: 6th:	Tervel Dlagnev - Nebraska-Kearney Heath Soderstrom - Adams State Chris Finn - Central Oklahoma Criston Bietz - Augustana SD